503380913 07/07/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3427535

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CENTRALISED AUTHENTICATION OF PRODUCTS (PTY) LTD.	06/12/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IPICO SOUTH AFRICA (PTY) LTD.		
Street Address:	SCIENTIA TECHNOPARK, BUILDING C UNIT 20		
Internal Address:	MEIRING NAUDE ROAD, SCIENTIA,		
City:	PRETORIA		
State/Country:	SOUTH AFRICA		
Postal Code:	0184		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7360081

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2069038800

Email: ip.docket.se@dorsey.com **Correspondent Name:** DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP

Address Line 1: 701 FIFTH AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 6100

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	484583-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KIMTON N. ENG
SIGNATURE:	/Kimton N. Eng/
DATE SIGNED:	07/07/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment of Patent Rights (CAP to IPICO SA) (signed) (3)#page1.tif source=Assignment of Patent Rights (CAP to IPICO SA) (signed) (3)#page2.tif source=Assignment of Patent Rights (CAP to IPICO SA) (signed) (3)#page3.tif

PATENT 503380913 REEL: 036006 FRAME: 0248

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, CENTRALISED AUTHENTICATION OF PRODUCTS (PTY) LTD., a South African company, with an office at 5B Prospect Close, 311 Regency Drive Route, 21 Corporate Park, Irene 0157, South Africa ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto IPICO SOUTH AFRICA (PTY) LTD., a South African company, with an address at Scientia Technopark, Building C Unit 20, Meiring Naude Road, Scientia, Pretoria 0184, South Africa ("Assignee"), or its designees, all right, title, and interest that exist today and may exist in the future in and to any and all of the following (collectively, the "Patent Rights"):

- 1. All patent applications and patents listed in Exhibit 1 (the "Patents") attached hereto, which Exhibit 1 is hereby incorporated by reference into this agreement in its entirety;
- 2. All continuations, divisionals, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, substitute applications, continuing prosecution applications, requests for continuing examinations, and registrations of the Patents, and all patents and patent applications to which any of the Patents directly or indirectly claim priority, and all patents and patent applications for which any of the Patents directly or indirectly forms a basis for priority;
- 3. All foreign patents, patent applications, and counterparts relating to the Patents and/or any of the forgoing items;
- 4. Inventions, invention disclosures, and discoveries described in any of the Patents and/or any of the forgoing items;
- 5. All rights to apply in any or all countries of the world for patents, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protections, design patent protections, or other governmental grants or issuances of any type related to the Patents and/or any of the foregoing items, including, without limitation, under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperation Treaty, or any other convention, treaty, agreement, or understanding;
- 6. All causes of action, past, present, and future, and other enforcement rights under, or on account of, any of the Patents and/or any of the forgoing items including, without limitation, all causes of action and other enforcement rights for damages, injunctive relief, and any other remedies of any kind for past, current and future infringement; and
- 7. All rights to collect royalties and other payments under or on account of any of the Patents and/or any of the foregoing items.

ASSIGNOR REPRESENTS, WARRANTS, AND COVENANTS THAT:

1. Assignor has the full power and authority, and has obtained all third party consents, approvals and/or other authorizations required to enter into this assignment of the Patent Rights to Assignee; and

PATENT REEL: 036006 FRAME: 0249 2. Assignor owns, and by this document assigns to Assignee, all right, title, and interest to the Patent Rights, including, without limitation, all right, title, and interest to sue for infringement of the Patent Rights.

Assignor hereby authorize the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents, certificates of invention, utility models or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted upon any of the Patent Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

Assignor will, at the request of Assignee, do all things necessary, proper, or advisable, including without limitation, the execution, acknowledgment, and recordation of specific assignments, oaths, declarations, and other documents, to assist Assignee in obtaining, perfecting, sustaining, and/or enforcing the Patent Rights.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment of Patent Rights will inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives and will be binding upon Assignor, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Patent Assignment to be signed on its behalf on this day of _______, 2015.

CENTRALISED AUTHENTICATION OF PRODUCTS (PTY) LTD.

By:

Gordon Westwater, Directer

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has acknowledged the execution of this Patent Assignment on this Dalay of _______, 2015

IPICO SOUTH AFRICA (PTV) LTD.

Joff Lambert Airecto

EXHIBIT 1 "PATENTS"

PATENT NO. or SERIAL NO.	COORER	ISSUE DATE And/or FILING DATE	PATENT TITLE and INVENTOR(S)
Pat. No. 7,360,081	U.S.A.	Issued 04/15/2008	SYSTEM AND METHOD OF AUTHENTICATING AN ARTICLE Inventor: Albertus Jacobus Pretorius